EUDIE KANIAR

A COLLECTION

OF BRIDGE




Foreword by Marshall Miles

Part One — The Bridge Expert at Work
The Answering Service

My Father’s Son, the Bridge Teacher
Tales Out of School

Old Buddies

The In-Laws

The Book

Short, Anyway

The First Board

Panel Time

The Cast Party

Part Two — Travel

For Eddie, it’s not a Game — it’s a Wild Adventure
Abandon Ship

Cruising Along

The Paris-Israel Connection

Safari Bridge

The Flight Home

Part Three — The Ladies
Ceci and Me

And Then I Got Married

Help!

Bridge at the Courthouse

Part Four — The Home Game
My Home Game

Bridge Alfresco

Yvonne Makes her Little Diamond

15
22
35
39
42
45
49
56
60

67
72
76
79
83
88

97
110
112
115

121
124
130



Claim Jumper

Cross Ruff

A New Low

The Expert and the Rabbit

Part Five — When Bad Things Happen

A Record, I think

Drawing Trumps — An Idea Worth Some Thought
Down Seven, Redoubled

Another Record

Is This Game for Real?

Part Six — High-Level Bridge
God Save Our Country

Key Cards

Me in the World Championships!
The System in Action

134
136
140
143

151
155
158
162
165

173
176
178
187



GENERAL INTEREST

Eﬂﬂle Hﬂ“[ﬂr is not only one of

today’s best bridge writers, he’s also one of the funniest. His two previous
collections, Bridge Humor and The Best of Eddie Kantar, have been out of
print for some years, and are still much sought after. For Classic Kantar,
Eddie has selected the very best stories from the two previous books, and
added many new ones. As always, he pokes fun at the top experts, and
chronicles some of the bids and plays they hoped would never come to light
(typically, though, there are more of his own disasters in here than anyone
else’s). His misadventures as a ‘world traveler’ are legendary. And
appearing here for the first time in book form are all the stories from Eddie’s
notorious and hilarious Home Game.

‘@wa/'cmte()/ Yot will eryoy this book’”

- Marshall Miles.

EDDIE KANTAR is a professional bridge player, writer, and
teacher. He has been elected to the Bridge Hall of Fame, has
been World Champion twice, and has won thirteen North
American Championship titles. Among his many books are
Modern Bridge Defense and Advanced Bridge Defense (winners
of the American Bridge Teachers Association Book of the Year
award in 1999), Test Your Bridge Play, Introduction to Defender’s
Play, and Bridge for Dummies (ABTA Book of the Year in 1997).
Eddie writes regularly for numerous bridge magazines around
the world, and is a frequent host on bridge cruises. He lives in Santa Monica, CA.

MASTER POINT PRESS



	Foreword
	Acknowledgments
	Contents
	Part One - The Bridge Expert at Work
	The Answering Service
	Long Distance
	My Father's Son, the Bridge Teacher
	Tales Out of School
	Old Buddies
	The In-Laws
	The Book
	Short, Anyway
	The First Board
	Panel Time
	The Cast Party

	Part Two - Travel
	For Eddie, it's not a Game -- it's a Wild Adventure!
	Abandon Ship
	Cruising Along
	The Paris-Israel Connection
	Safari Bridge
	The Flight Home

	Part Three - The Ladies
	Ceci and Me
	And Then I Got Married
	Help!
	Bridge at the Courthouse

	Part Four - The Home Game
	My Home Game
	Bridge Alfresco
	Yvonne Makes her Little Diamond
	Claim Jumper
	Cross Ruff
	A New Low
	The Expert and the Rabbit

	Part Five - When Bad Things Happen
	A Record, I Think
	Drawing Trumps -- An Idea Worth Some Thought
	Down Seven, Redoubled
	Another Record
	Is This Game for Real?

	Part Six - High-level Bridge
	God Save Our Country
	Key Cards
	Me in the World Championships*!
	The System in Action




