EDDIE KANTAR

A COLLECTION

OF BRIDGE

HUMOR

Classic Kantar

Contents

Foreword by Marshall Miles	3
Part One — The Bridge Expert at Work	
The Answering Service	9
My Father's Son, the Bridge Teacher	15
Tales Out of School	22
Old Buddies	35
The In-Laws	39
The Book	42
Short, Anyway	45
The First Board	49
Panel Time	56
The Cast Party	60
Part Two — Travel	
For Eddie, it's not a Game — it's a Wild Adventure	67
Abandon Ship	72
Cruising Along	76
The Paris-Israel Connection	79
Safari Bridge	83
The Flight Home	88
Part Three — The Ladies	
Ceci and Me	97
And Then I Got Married	110
Help!	112
Bridge at the Courthouse	115
Part Four — The Home Game	
My Home Game	121
Bridge Alfresco	124
Yvonne Makes her Little Diamond	130

Gontents (cont.)

Claim Jumper	134
Cross Ruff	136
A New Low	140
The Expert and the Rabbit	143
Part Five — When Bad Things Happen	
A Record, I think	151
Drawing Trumps — An Idea Worth Some Thought	155
Down Seven, Redoubled	158
Another Record	162
Is This Game for Real?	165
Part Six — High-Level Bridge	
God Save Our Country	173
Key Cards	176
Me in the World Championships!	178
The System in Action	187

Eddie Kantar is not only one of

today's best bridge writers, he's also one of the funniest. His two previous collections, *Bridge Humor* and *The Best of Eddie Kantar*, have been out of print for some years, and are still much sought after. For *Classic Kantar*, Eddie has selected the very best stories from the two previous books, and added many new ones. As always, he pokes fun at the top experts, and chronicles some of the bids and plays they hoped would never come to light (typically, though, there are more of his own disasters in here than anyone else's). His misadventures as a 'world traveler' are legendary. And

T guarantee you will enjoy this book' - Marshall Miles.

appearing here for the first time in book form are all the stories from Eddie's



EDDIE KANTAR is a professional bridge player, writer, and teacher. He has been elected to the Bridge Hall of Fame, has been World Champion twice, and has won thirteen North American Championship titles. Among his many books are *Modern Bridge Defense* and *Advanced Bridge Defense* (winners of the American Bridge Teachers Association Book of the Year award in 1999), *Test Your Bridge Play, Introduction to Defender's Play*, and *Bridge for Dummies* (ABTA Book of the Year in 1997). Eddie writes regularly for numerous bridge magazines around

the world, and is a frequent host on bridge cruises. He lives in Santa Monica, CA.



notorious and hilarious Home Game.